application under the Rural Infrastructure Development Fund – Tranche XXVIII, in

the prescribed proforma, towards the 4th reimbursement claim for the project “Second

Stage Development of Hatchery at Kallanode in Kozhikode District,” for an amount of

Rs. 55.35227 lakh (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and

Twenty-Seven only), being the expenditure incurred for the project during the period

from 01.08.2024 to 31.10.2025. The Director has requested to  accord sanction for the

release of funds in this regard.

3) Government examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to

release an amount of Rs. 55.35227 lakh (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Thirty Five

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Seven only) under the H/A 4405-00-104-53-00-

00-00  – RIDF Projects (PV)  towards the 4th reimbursement claim for the project

"Second stage development of Hatchery at Kallancode in Kozhikkode District" as

detailed below:

Tranche
Project 

Name

Present